Regulations and SEBl Master Circular having reference SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P155 dated 
November 14, 2024 issued in this regard is furnished as Annexure-1, 

3.  Increase in authorized share capital from Rs.20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores) divided into 
4,00,00,000 (Four Crores) equity shares of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five) each to Rs.35,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Thirty Five Crores) divided into 7,00,00,000 (Seven Crores) equity shares of Rs.5/- (Rupees Five) 
each. 

4. Day, Date, Time & Venue of Extraordinary General Meeting of the company to be held on 
Monday, 09th February, 2026 at 02:00 PM. at Master Chamber, 19, Feroze Gandhi Market, Ludhiana-